
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. 
 

*All fields must be completed.* 

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 
 

 

Date of Request:   August 31, 2010  
 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:  
 
2. Title: Amendment to contract CE01071 with Energy Outreach Colorado and the Denver Office of Strategic Partnerships 

 

3. Requesting Agency: Department of Human Services/ Denver Office of Strategic Partnerships 
 

4. Contact Person:   
§ Name: Dace West 
§ Phone: 720.913.8852 
§ Email: Dace.West@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person:  
§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720.944.2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

This is a request for an amendment to CE01071 to add $1,500,000 from the Xcel Franchise Fund and extend the base 
contract an additional year, to December 31, 2011.  This contract will provide at least 40 energy audits and energy upgrades 
to at least 30 nonprofit facilities in Denver.  This contract will also develop behavioral plans for improving energy efficiency 
at the recipients’ facilities and conduct educational workshops for recipient agencies’ staff and patrons.  It will allow energy 
savings to be tracked and reported.   

 

a. Contract Control Number: CE01071-01 

b. Duration: 1/1/2010 to 12/31/2011 

c. Location: Denver Metro Area 

d. Affected Council District: All 

e. Benefits: Energy audits, upgrades and education for Denver area nonprofits which lead to financial savings. 

f. Costs: $0 (The funds come from the Xcel Franchise Fund) 

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain. 

There is no known current controversy surrounding this ordinance. 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org

